

# Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 76 Thursday 16 March 2006 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

#### Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001 COMMONWEALTH GAMES PROJECT ORDER

In accordance with section 15 of the **Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001** ("the Act"), as the Minister administering the Act, I declare the works to be carried out to develop facilities for a car park for the Melbourne 2006 Commonwealth Games within the Caulfield Race Course and adjacent to Kambrook Road and Station Street and hatched yellow and bounded by a solid yellow line as shown on the plan numbered LEGL./06–075 lodged in the Central Plan Office to be a project to which the Act applies.

In accordance with section 17 of the Act I specify that the Secretary to the Department for Victorian Communities being a body corporate created under section 25A of the Act is the body responsible for managing and developing the Commonwealth Games project to which this Order applies.

This Order shall take effect from the day of publication and end at 11.59 pm on 27 March 2006.

Dated 16 March 2006

Responsible Minister JUSTIN MADDEN MLC Minister for Commonwealth Games

# Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001 COMMONWEALTH GAMES PROJECT ORDER

In accordance with section 15 of the **Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001** ("the Act"), as the Minister administering the Act, I declare the works to be carried out to develop facilities for a car park for the Melbourne 2006 Commonwealth Games on the area of land bounded by Bond, Station, Smiths and Heywood Streets and Normanby Road as

hatched yellow and bounded by a solid yellow line as shown on the plan numbered LEGL./06–074 lodged in the Central Plan Office to be a project to which the Act applies.

In accordance with section 17 of the Act I specify that the Secretary to the Department for Victorian Communities being a body corporate created under section 25A of the Act is the body responsible for managing and developing the Commonwealth Games project to which this Order applies.

This Order shall take effect from the day of publication and end at 11.59 pm on 27 March 2006.

Dated 16 March 2006

Responsible Minister JUSTIN MADDEN MLC Minister for Commonwealth Games

#### Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001 COMMONWEALTH GAMES VENUE ORDER

In accordance with section 14 of the **Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001** ("the Act") and as the Minister administering the Act, I declare the following area of land to be a temporary Commonwealth Games venue to which the Act applies:

the area located on Caulfield Race Course and adjacent to Kambrook Road and Station Street and hatched yellow and bounded by a solid yellow line as shown on the plan numbered LEGL./06–075 lodged in the Central Plan Office.

This Order shall take effect from the day of publication and end at 11.59 pm on 27 March 2006.

Dated 16 March 2006

Responsible Minister JUSTIN MADDEN MLC Minister for Commonwealth Games



#### Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001 COMMONWEALTH GAMES VENUE ORDER

In accordance with section 14 of the **Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001** ("the Act") and as the Minister administering the Act, I declare the following area of land to be a temporary Commonwealth Games venue to which the Act applies:

the area of land as bounded by Bond, Station, Smiths and Heywood Streets and Normanby Road as hatched yellow and bounded by a solid yellow line as shown on the plan numbered LEGL./06–074 lodged in the Central Plan Office.

This Order shall take effect from the day of publication and end at 11.59 pm on 27 March 2006.

Dated 16 March 2006

Responsible Minister JUSTIN MADDEN MLC Minister for Commonwealth Games

## Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001 COMMONWEALTH GAMES

VENUE ORDER

In accordance with section 14 of the **Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001** ("the Act") and as the Minister administering the Act, I declare the following area of land to be a temporary Commonwealth Games venue to which the Act applies:

the area comprising part of City Square which is defined by the yellow hatched area within the yellow solid line shown on the plan numbered LEGL./06–077 lodged in the Central Plan Office.

This Order shall have effect from 2.00 pm to 3.30 pm on Thursday 16 March 2006.

Dated 16 March 2006

Responsible Minister JUSTIN MADDEN MLC Minister for Commonwealth Games

# Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001 COMMONWEALTH GAMES VENUE ORDER

In accordance with section 14 of the **Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001** ("the Act") and as the Minister administering the Act, I declare the following area of land to be a temporary Commonwealth Games venue to which the Act applies:

the area comprising part of City Square which is defined by the yellow hatched area within the yellow solid line shown on the plan numbered LEGL./06–077 lodged in the Central Plan Office.

This Order shall have effect from 2.00 pm to 3.30 pm on Friday 17 March 2006.

Dated 16 March 2006

Responsible Minister JUSTIN MADDEN MLC Minister for Commonwealth Games

# Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001 COMMONWEALTH GAMES VENUE ORDER

In accordance with section 14 of the **Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001** ("the Act") and as the Minister administering the Act, I declare the following area of land to be a temporary Commonwealth Games venue to which the Act applies:

the area comprising part of City Square which is defined by the yellow hatched area within the yellow solid line shown on the plan numbered LEGL./06–077 lodged in the Central Plan Office.

This Order shall have effect from 2.00 pm to 3.30 pm on Wednesday 22 March 2006.

Dated 16 March 2006

Responsible Minister JUSTIN MADDEN MLC Minister for Commonwealth Games

#### Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001 COMMONWEALTH GAMES VENUE ORDER

In accordance with section 14 of the **Commonwealth Games Arrangements Act 2001** ("the Act") and as the Minister administering the Act, I declare the following area of land to be a temporary Commonwealth Games venue to which the Act applies:

the area comprising part of City Square which is defined by the yellow hatched area within the yellow solid line shown on the plan numbered LEGL./06–077 lodged in the Central Plan Office.

This Order shall have effect from 2.00 pm to 4.00 pm on Saturday 18 March 2006.

Dated 16 March 2006

Responsible Minister JUSTIN MADDEN MLC Minister for Commonwealth Games

# **craftsman**press



The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by The Craftsman Press Pty Ltd with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2006

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

### How To Order

	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 1 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
<b>.</b> 1		DX - 106 Melbourne
(d)	Telephone	(03) 9642 5808
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@craftpress.com.au
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 1 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
I	Telephone	(03) 9642 5808
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	Retail Sales	<b>Information Victoria</b> 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000
J	Telephone	1300 366 356
FAX	Fax	(03) 9603 9920

Price Code A